

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 2  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
1968-11003 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE A ITEM	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE B ITEM
1) CE BARKER, LTD	\$966,384.42	\$961,043.85	\$976,614.04
2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.	\$1,091,880.35	\$1,131,860.35	\$1,087,560.35
3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	\$1,105,789.99	\$1,111,904.99	\$1,105,789.99

CALENDAR DAYS 110/120



I, Orlando Huerta, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 2  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
 1968-11003 (9.2)

1) CE BARKER, LTD

2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.

3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 WATER ITEMS</b>									
1	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$49.89	\$6,984.60	\$47.00	\$6,580.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00
2	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$235.54	\$471.08	\$755.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
3	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$259.11	\$518.22	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$0.11	\$15.40	\$0.25	\$35.00	\$0.10	\$14.00
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$7,989.30</b>		<b>\$8,525.00</b>		<b>\$7,594.00</b>
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS</b>									
1	12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	753	\$34.45	\$25,940.85	\$34.00	\$25,602.00	\$50.00	\$37,650.00
2	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,208.71	\$20,834.84	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00
3	ADDITIONAL COST FOR CONNECTION OF PROPOSED FLUSHING VALVE UNIT TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE, INCLUDES REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 12" WATERLINE AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,134.30	\$4,268.60	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$915.00	\$1,830.00
4	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$272.49	\$272.49	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
5	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$422.64	\$422.64	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP, (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$735.45	\$735.45	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	ADDITIONAL COST FOR NON-MECHANIZED EXCAVATION WITHIN 3- FEET OF EXISTING PIPELINE FOR UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$441.56	\$4,415.60	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	753	\$0.11	\$82.83	\$0.25	\$188.25	\$0.10	\$75.30
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$56,973.30</b>		<b>\$83,040.25</b>		<b>\$63,705.30</b>
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS</b>									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 24 - 28 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	259	\$113.96	\$29,515.64	\$125.00	\$32,375.00	\$110.00	\$28,490.00
2	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,957.04	\$7,914.08	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
3	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,054.67	\$1,054.67	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	32	\$284.94	\$9,118.08	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$560.00	\$17,920.00
5	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,018.98	\$2,037.96	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
6	AUGER FOR STEEL CASING, INCLUDES CASING, CASING SPACERS AND END SEALS (DOES NOT INCLUDE PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	47	\$198.09	\$9,310.23	\$245.00	\$11,515.00	\$220.00	\$10,340.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	212	\$0.11	\$23.32	\$0.25	\$53.00	\$35.00	\$7,420.00
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$58,973.98</b>		<b>\$65,818.00</b>		<b>\$89,070.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 2  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
 1968-11003 (9.2)

1) CE BARKER, LTD

2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.

3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS</b>									
1	15" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 24 - 28 FOOT CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	847	\$135.21	\$114,522.87	\$135.00	\$114,345.00	\$115.00	\$97,405.00
2	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$3,957.04	\$23,742.24	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$63,000.00
3	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 15" SANITARY SEWER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,746.20	\$1,746.20	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	103	\$284.94	\$29,348.82	\$300.00	\$30,900.00	\$560.00	\$57,680.00
5	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,018.98	\$2,037.96	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
6	ADDITIONAL COST FOR NON-MECHANIZED EXCAVATION WITHIN 3-FEET OF EXISTING PIPELINE FOR UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$441.56	\$4,415.60	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	847	\$0.11	\$93.17	\$1.00	\$847.00	\$35.00	\$29,645.00
8	CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING DESIGN PREPARED BY A TEXAS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FOR THE PROPOSED 15" SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION UNDER EXISTING UTILITIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,407.58	\$17,407.58	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,840.00	\$15,840.00
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$193,314.44</b>		<b>\$235,367.00</b>		<b>\$268,670.00</b>
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS</b>									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	360	\$82.88	\$29,836.80	\$73.00	\$26,280.00	\$70.00	\$25,200.00
2	BREAK INTO EXISTING 10'X6' RCB AND CONNECT TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES GROUTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,698.63	\$9,397.26	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
3	BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24" STORM PIPE TO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES GROUTING AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,302.03	\$2,604.06	\$755.00	\$1,510.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
4	STAGE I - STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,403.93	\$11,231.44	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
5	STAGE II - STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,245.42	\$9,963.36	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	360	\$0.11	\$39.60	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$0.10	\$36.00
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$63,072.52</b>		<b>\$70,150.00</b>		<b>\$80,636.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - WS&amp;D</b>									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
2	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
3	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00



**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 2  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
 1968-11003 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER, LTD		2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	HAUL OFF ROAD (NO GREATER THAN 2.0 MILE), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, FINAL GRADING, STRIPPING, STOCKPILE STRIPPINGS, DEMUCKING EXISTING DITCHES IN FILL AREAS AND REAPPLYING STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, AS SHOWN ON SHEET 8 OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1416	\$6.91	\$9,784.56	\$4.00	\$5,664.00	\$6.25	\$8,850.00
4	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7869	\$45.18	\$355,521.42	\$46.00	\$361,974.00	\$46.25	\$363,941.25
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4874	\$3.68	\$17,936.32	\$3.15	\$15,353.10	\$3.75	\$18,277.50
6	8" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9007	\$2.66	\$23,958.62	\$2.50	\$22,517.50	\$2.10	\$18,914.70
7	HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (20 LB PER SQUARE YARD) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	91	\$237.87	\$21,646.17	\$220.00	\$20,020.00	\$215.00	\$19,565.00
8	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, (53 LB PER SQUARE YARD) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	240	\$118.99	\$28,557.60	\$115.00	\$27,600.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00
9	BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$10.30	\$41.20	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
10	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,793.31	\$6,793.31	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
11	8' WHEELCHAIR RAMPS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,490.95	\$4,981.90	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	EXTRA SIGN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$543.57	\$543.57	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	INSTALL PROPOSED TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,019.09	\$4,076.36	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
14	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$226.55	\$453.10	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
15	PROPOSED PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$17.10	\$1,710.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
16	CONNECT PROPOSED 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$17.10	\$855.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
17	6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	367	\$22.76	\$8,352.92	\$22.00	\$8,074.00	\$20.00	\$7,340.00
18	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	861	\$9.17	\$7,895.37	\$12.50	\$10,762.50	\$2.80	\$2,410.80
19	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE, AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$9,623.81	\$4,811.91	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	40	\$39.18	\$1,567.20	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
21	6" LIME /FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	59	\$2.66	\$156.94	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$2.10	\$123.90
<b>MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 ARTAVIA PARKWAY PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEM</b>					<b>\$527,172.59</b>		<b>\$534,105.10</b>		<b>\$495,853.15</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 AND PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 2  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020  
 1968-11003 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CE BARKER, LTD		2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LTD.		3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>ALTERNATE A ITEM</b>									
1	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), (TO BE USED IN LIEU OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 ARTAVIA PARKWAY PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS NO. 7 & 8), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	240	\$186.93	\$44,863.20	\$365.00	\$87,600.00	\$207.00	\$49,680.00
<b>ALTERNATE A ITEM SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$44,863.20</b>		<b>\$87,600.00</b>		<b>\$49,680.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE B ITEM</b>									
1	DRY AUGER FOR STEEL CASING, INCLUDES CASING, CASING SPACERS AND END SEALS (DOES NOT INCLUDE PIPE), TO BE USED IN LIEU OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEM NO. 8, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	72	\$383.85	\$27,637.20	\$565.00	\$40,680.00	\$220.00	\$15,840.00
<b>ALTERNATE B ITEM SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$27,637.20</b>		<b>\$40,680.00</b>		<b>\$15,840.00</b>
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 WATER ITEMS					\$7,989.30		\$8,525.00		\$7,594.00
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 WATER ITEMS					\$56,973.30		\$83,040.25		\$63,705.30
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$58,973.98		\$65,818.00		\$89,070.00
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$193,314.44		\$235,367.00		\$268,670.00
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS					\$63,072.52		\$70,150.00		\$80,636.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS – WS&D					\$58,888.29		\$94,875.00		\$100,261.54
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 ARTAVIA PARKWAY PAVING IMPROVE					\$527,172.59		\$534,105.10		\$495,853.15
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>					<b>\$966,384.42</b>		<b>\$1,091,880.35</b>		<b>\$1,105,789.99</b>
<b>ALTERNATE A ITEM</b>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$966,384.42		\$1,091,880.35		\$1,105,789.99
DEDUCT MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 ARTAVIA PARKWAY PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS ITEM NO.7					-\$21,646.17		-\$20,020.00		-\$19,565.00
DEDUCT MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 111 ARTAVIA PARKWAY PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS ITEM NO.8					-\$28,557.60		-\$27,600.00		-\$24,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A ITEM					\$44,863.20		\$87,600.00		\$49,680.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE A ITEM</b>					<b>\$961,043.85</b>		<b>\$1,131,860.35</b>		<b>\$1,111,904.99</b>
<b>ALTERNATE B ITEM</b>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$966,384.42		\$1,091,880.35		\$1,105,789.99
DEDUCT MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 157 SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS ITEM NO.8					-\$17,407.58		-\$45,000.00		-\$15,840.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B ITEM					\$27,637.20		\$40,680.00		\$15,840.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE B ITEM</b>					<b>\$976,614.04</b>		<b>\$1,087,560.35</b>		<b>\$1,105,789.99</b>